#### 900225696

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NXT Capital, LLC		106/05/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	On Campus Marketing, LLC	
Street Address:	10411 Motor City Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 650	
City:	North Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Care Packages, LLC
Street Address:	10411 Motor City Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 650
City:	North Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20817
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	Collegiate Carpets, LLC
Street Address:	10411 Motor City Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 650
City:	North Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20817
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

TRADEMARK

900225696

**REEL: 004801 FRAME: 0340** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3213393	CAMPUSBEDDING.COM
Registration Number:	3072302	CAMPUS LINENS
Registration Number:	3139891	
Registration Number:	3133850	UNIVERSITAS VETIS OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR
Registration Number:	2297875	ОСМ
Registration Number:	2070926	RESIDENCE HALL LINENS
Registration Number:	2096782	DIPLOMADISPLAY
Registration Number:	2400034	COUCH POTATO
Registration Number:	2100519	RESIDENCE HALL CARPETS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-467-8856

Email: behogue@vorys.com, iplaw@vorys.com
Correspondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2255 -- IPLAW@VORYS
Address Line 2: Attn: Richard S. Donnell, Esq.
Columbus, OHIO 43216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5252-895/0769/NXT CAPITAL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Donnell	
Signature: /richard s donnell/		
Date:	06/14/2012	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Campus Trademark Security Release#page1.tif source=Campus Trademark Security Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004801 FRAME: 0341

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS On Campus Marketing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Care Packages, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Collegiate Carpets, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each a "Grantor," and collectively, "Grantors"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated April 22, 2011 (the "Security Agreement") with NXT Capital, LLC ("Collateral Agent"), in its capacity as agent, notice of which was recorded April 22, 2011 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 004527, Frame 0420.

WHEREAS, Grantors granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to certain of Grantors' intellectual property, including without limitation the trademarks listed in <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "Trademarks") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges all liens and the Security Interest, hereby waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to Grantors and its successors and assigns in association with the Security Interest, and hereby releases Grantors and its successors and assigns from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties in association with the Security Interest.

**NXT Capital, LLC** 

By:

Name: Brian D. Schleich Title: Vice President

Date: June \$2012

NEWYORK 8314087

## Schedule A

## Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Campusbedding.com	3213393	02/27/07
Campus Linens	3072302	03/21/06
	3139891	09/05/06
Universitas Vetis Office of the Director	3133850	08/22/06
OCM	2297875	12/07/99
Residence Hall Linens	2070926	06/10/97
Diplomadisplay	2096782	09/16/97
Couch Potato	2400034	10/31/00
Residence Hall Carpets	2100519	09/23/97

**RECORDED: 06/14/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004801 FRAME: 0343